


































































                                                       SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY NEW STYLE 

 

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY FROM TO 
1 E89520 Small wheel  FS28/32 2 03/2004   
2 E89521 Spacer FS28/32 2 03/2004   
3 E86427 Washer for AS20 12 03/2004 05/2006 
3 E87921 Washer 4 05/2006   
4 E86738 Nut M6 w/ Nylon Ring 6 03/2004   
5 E89218 Squeegee support 2 03/2004   
6 E86879 Washer 4 03/2004   
7 E86853 Self-locking nut M8 2 03/2004   
8 E89171 Screw 2 03/2004   
9 E87921 Washer 4 03/2004 05/2006 

10 E86737 Screw 4 03/2004 05/2006 
10 E86499 Hex Bolt M6x55 SS 4 05/2006   
11 E86514 Spring 2     
12 E89287 Support 2     
13 VTAE45707 CIRCLIP D.  6 UNI 7434 INOX 4     
14 E89004 Squeegee body  WS20/24 1 03/2004   
15 E89284 Squeegee holder with latch 1 03/2004   

 

 



                                                SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY NEW STYLE 

 

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY FROM TO 
16 E86867 Squeegee Knob WS20/24 FS28 2 03/2004   
17 E89283 Squeegee holder with hook 1 03/2004   
18 E86504 Front Curved Squeegee Blade WS20/24 1 03/2004   
19 E86499 Hex Bolt M6x55 SS 2     
20 E87834 Bushing WS20 2 03/2004   
21 E86451 AS20 Wheel 2 03/2004   
22 E86560 spacer 2 03/2004   
23 E86873 Nut 4 03/2004   
24 E89211 Washer 2 03/2004   
25 E89212 Screw 2 06/2004   
26 E86505 Rear Curved Squeegee Blade WS20/24 1 03/2004   
27 E86530 Blade Holder 1 03/2004   
28 E86531 Blade Holder 1 03/2004   
29 E87930 Screw M8 x 40 2 05/2006   

 

 



SQUEEGEE ASM OLD STYLE

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY
E87800 Complete Squeegee for WS20/24

1 E86853 Self-locking nut M8 2
2 E89218 Squeegee support 2
3 E86427 Washer for AS20 12
4 E86737 Screw 4
5 E86526 Handle 8
6 E86850 Knob 2
7 E86560 spacer 2
8 E86451 AS20 Wheel 2
9 E86529 Blade Holder 1

10 E86504 Front Curved Squeegee Blade WS20/24 1
11 E86867 Squeegee Knob WS20/24 FS28 2
12 E86530 Blade Holder 1
13 E86531 Blade Holder 1
14 E86505 Rear Curved Squeegee Blade WS20/24 1
15 SL39027 Squeegee Body NLA 1
16 E86514 Spring 2
17 E86879 Washer 4
18 E89520 Small wheel  FS28/32 2
19 E87868 Self Locking Nut WS20/24 FS28/32 6
20 E86499 Hex Bolt M6x55 SS 2
21 E89521 Spacer FS28/32 2



                                              CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY NEW STYLE 

 

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY FROM 
1 LAFN05201  CABLE CLAMPING BLOCCACAVO 1 09/2004 
2 VTVT28553 SCREW TCB-TC 3.5X16 8 09/2004 
3 E89293 Wiring WS20 1   
4 MEVR01331  FAIR-LEAD         PVC 1 09/2004 
5 MPVR03845 LEVER REGOLAZ. 1 09/2004 
6 LAFN05103  ARTICULATION    SUPERIORE 1 09/2004 
7 VTVT07859 SCREW TCB-TC 3.5X13    UNI6954 6 09/2004 
8 E86448 AS20 Washer 2 09/2004 
9 MPVR03844 PANEL COMANDI 1   

10 E89468 Fuse Carrier 1   
11 E89342 Fuse 30 Amp 3 09/2004 
12 E86647 Fuse  40A 2 09/2004 
13 E87830 Nut 2 09/2004 
14 GUGO00150 NUT  2 09/2004 
15 E86543 Fuse Cover for AS20 1 09/2004 
16 E87877 Screw WS20/24  FS28/32 2 09/2004 
17 ITSO00031  SOUND-PROOFING 1 09/2004 
18 ITSO00032  SOUND-PROOFING  1 09/2004 
19 E88420 Hose, Vacuum Motor Exhaust Vent 1   
20 MEVR01153 FUSE FUSIBILI 1 09/2004 
21 ETET01352 LABEL FUSIBILI 1 09/2004 
22 FSVR00083 CLAMP 62-82 1   
24 E86988 Operator D22 Mushroom complete 1   
25 E86988 Included With E86988 1 09/2004 

 



                                                       CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY NEW STYLE

 

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY FROM 
26 E86988 Included With E86988 2 09/2004 
27 E86577 washer  WS20/24 2 09/2004 
28 E86496 Circuit Board 1 09/2004 
29 E87923 Handle 1 09/2004 
30 E86750 Washer D5 UNI 6591 NOXA2 Plane 5 09/2004 
31 VTRS15908  WASHER  D. 5 INX GRW UNI 1751 2 09/2004 
32 VTDD07727 NUT M 5 INOX 2 09/2004 
33 MPVR02820  SUPPORT            1 09/2004 
34 VTVT00766 SCREW TE M. 5-25 1 09/2004 
35 MLML00215 SPRING 1 09/2004 
36 E89154 Screw 2 09/2004 
37 MEC 00310 MICROSWITCH  1 09/2004 
38 E89471 Vac Motor Relay 1 09/2004 
39 E86797 Washer 1 09/2004 
40 E89529 Relay Support WS20/24 1 09/2004 
41 E89223 Resistor 1 09/2004 
45 E86997 Upper Control Panel WS20/24 1 09/2005 
46 E86575 control panel label 1 09/2006 
48 E86421 Reflector 1 09/2007 
49 E86423 Bipolar Switch 2 09/2008 
50 LAFN05758 ROD  1   
51 E89475 Snap Ring 1   

 

 



CONTROL PANEL OLD STYLE

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY
E87827 Control Panel Complete WS20 1

1 SL09908 CABLE CLAMPING STAPLE 1
2 SL04187 SCREW 6
3 E89293 Wiring WS20 1
4 SL23695 FAIRLEAD 1
5 E86519 Lever 1
6 E89474 Solution Rod ADJ 1
7 E88229 Washer 4
8 E86798 Lower control panel WS20 1
9 E89468 Fuse Carrier 1

10 E87826 Solution Control Rod WS20 1
11 E89475 Snap Ring 1
12 E86825 Fuse 5 amp 4
13 E89342 Fuse 30 Amp 4
20 E87830 Nut 2
21 SL03116      Gasket WS20/24  FS28/32 4
22 E86543 Fuse Cover for AS20 1
23 E87877 Screw WS20/24  FS28/32 2
24 SL23209 FUSE TWEEZERS 1
25 E86496 Circuit Board 1
26 E89530 Spring WS20/24 1
27 E87923 Handle 1
28 E88219 Screw 4
29 SL06019      Washer 1
30 E89154 Screw 2
32 E86527 Microswitch 1
34 E89471 Vac Motor Relay 1
35 E89529 Relay Support WS20/24 1
36 E86997 Upper Control Panel WS20/24 1
37 E86423 Bipolar Switch 2
38 E86421 Reflector 1
39 E89143 Black plug 2
44 E86988 Operator D22 Mushroom complete 1
45 Items 45, 46 Included with Item 44 
46 Items 45, 46 Included with Item 44



                                                               RECOVERY TANK ASM

 

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY 
2 E87877 Screw WS20/24  FS28/32 2 
3 E86518 Cover 1 
4 E86503 Gasket 1 
5 E87922 Hose 1 
6 VTVT00881 SCREW M4x6  1 
7 E89152 Connector WS20/24 1 
9 E87857 Gasket   WS20/24 1 

10 E87858 Suction Opening WS20/24 1 
12 E89237 Squeegee Hose ASM 1 
13 E86759 Plaque 1 
14 E89089 Gasket 1 
15 E87772 Connector for WS20 1 
16 E86480 Double Wire Clamp 1 
21 VTDD00147 NUT M  4  2 
22 E86734 Screw 2 
23 E86522 Hose 1 
24 E86993 Drain hose plug with clamp 1 
29 E89473 Screw 2 
30 E86992 Hose Clips 3 
31 E89506 Drain hose protector  WS20 1 

 

 



BATTERIES & WIRING 

 

ITEM SKU Description QTY FROM 
1 MECB00728 WIRING FUSIBILE 1 10/2002 
2 E88004 Screw, Machine M4 x 12 Watchman 20/24 2 10/2002 
3 E87883 60 AMP Fuse for WS20/24 1 10/2002 
4 E86373 master fuse carrier  WS20/24 1 10/2002 
5 E86370 wiring harness WS24 1 10/2002 
6 E87846 Battery Cable Harness w/50A Red Connector 1 10/2002 
7 E86433 Cable, 6 AWG, Black, 17" L, 1R & 1L Bat Term 1 10/2002 
9 E11767  BATTERY           2   

10 E86597 SCREW 2 10/2002 
13 PMVR00881 PLATE  1 10/2002 

 

 



                                                 SQUEEGEE SUPPORT NEW STYLE

 

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY FROM 
1 E88004 Screw, Machine M4 x 12 1 10/2002 
2 E89118 Washer 1 10/2002 
3 E86958 Squeegee cable 1 10/2002 
4 E89217 Squeegee handle bolt 1 10/2002 
5 E88091 Washer Watchman 24 1 10/2002 
6 LAFN31096  WHEEL SPACER     1 10/2002 
7 E86784 Screw  WS20 5 10/2002 
8 E86783 Collar  WS20 4 10/2002 
9 VTDD00157 NUT M. 6 DIN 985 ZN 5   

10 E89197 Support 1 10/2002 
11 E86707 Cham Washer D10 4 10/2002 
12 E89403 Bushing 2 10/2002 
13 E87836 Nut WS 24 1   
14 E87872 Support for WS20/24 1 10/2002 
15 E87850 Screw / Axle Squeegee Support 1 04/2003 
16 E87845 Red Wheel for Watchman 1 10/2002 
17 E86878 Washer 2 10/2002 
18 VTVT01200 SCREW M8 X 16 INOX 1 04/2004 
20 E87942 Washer, Wheel Support 1 03/2004 
21 E89404 Washer 1 05/2004 
22 E86578 screw  WS20/24 1 10/2002 
23 E86577 washer  WS20/24 1 10/2002 
24 LAFN05544 PLATE SQUEEGEE 1 10/2002 
25 E89405 Pin 1 10/2002 
26 E89406 Spring 1 10/2002 
27 E87873 Washer for WS20 1 10/2002 
28 E89408 Stop Ring 1 10/2002 
29 E86462 AS20 Nut 1 10/2002 
30 E89108 Lever, Plastic Squeegee Lift 1 10/2002 

 



Squeegee Support Old Style

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY
1 E86853 Self-locking nut M8 3
2 E86958 Squeegee cable 1
3 E89094 Lever, Metal Squeegee Lift 1
4 SL12039 BEARING 2
5 SL04244 SCREW 2
6 E86683 AS24 Wheel Bushing 1
7 E86784 Screw  WS20 5
8 E86783 Collar  WS20 4
9 E87868 Self Locking Nut WS20/24 FS28/32 5

10 E89197 Support 1
11 E86707 Cham Washer D10 4
12 E89403 Bushing 2
13 E86854 Nut 1
14 E87791 Rear Wheel Kit WS20/24 1
15 E86879 Washer 2
20 E86508 Small Wheel 2
21 E89404 Washer 2
22 E86578 screw  WS20/24 1
23 E86577 washer  WS20/24 1
24 E89196 Plate 1
25 E89405 Pin 1
26 E89406 Spring 1
27 E89407 Nut old style 1
28 SL39035 PLATE 1
29 E86599 handgrip  WS20/24 1
30 SL05043 NUT 2
31 SL39034 PLATE 1
32 SL13052 SPRING 1
33 E86462 AS20 Nut 1
34 E86448 AS20 Washer 2



                                                             SOLUTION DRAIN GROUP

 

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY FROM 
1 E87798 Gasket WS20/24 1 10/2002 
2 E87832 O Ring for Gasket  FS28 1 10/2002 
3 E87799 Filter WS20/24 1 10/2002 
4 LAFN03955 COLUMN              1 10/2002 
5 VTVT00751 SCREW  2 10/2002 
6 VTVT00787 SCREW  M 6-16 1 10/2002 
7 LAFN05121 HOOK  1 10/2002 
8 MLML00205 SPRING  1 10/2002 
9 E86336 M4 - 10 Phil Pan Head Screw 2 05/2004 

10 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 1 10/2002 
11 LAFN05759 ROD  1 02/2003 
12 E86480 Double Wire Clamp 1 10/2002 
13 E89506 Drain hose protector  WS20 1   
14 E86460 Cable tie 12" 1 10/2002 
15 E86523 Hose Foreman28 1 10/2002 
16 E86993 Drain hose plug with clamp 1   
17 E89089 Gasket 2   
18 E89473 Screw 2 10/2002 
19 E86992 Hose Clips 1 10/2002 
20 E89475 Snap Ring 1 10/2002 
21 E89236 Nut 1   
22 E89280 Spacer 1   

 



Solution Delivery

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY FROM
1 E86372 Insert 2 10/2002
2 E86574 pin WS20/24 2 10/2002
3 E89473 Screw 5 10/2002
4 VTVT37014 SCREW M6X 90 1 10/2002
5 LAFN05743  SUPPORT            1 10/2002
6 E86427 Washer for AS20 2 10/2002
7 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 3 10/2002
8 E88122 Screw Watchman 20 1 10/2002
9 E89010 Bushing 1 10/2002

10 VTRS00278  WASHER D.8X32 1
11 E86448 AS20 Washer 1 10/2002
12 E89103 Regulator 1 10/2002
13 E86319 shaft WS20 1 10/2002
14 E89136 Spacer WS20 1 10/2002
15 E86876 Nut 1 10/2002
16 E89458 Squeegee Knob 1 10/2002
20 E87936 Solution Control Valve 1 01/2005
21 E87828 Articul WS20/24 1 01/2005
22 E87814 Screw WS24 1 10/2002
23 E87815 Washer WS24 2 10/2002
24 E86369 filter 1 10/2002
25 E89151 Solution valve lever   (WS) 1 01/2005
26 E86879 Washer 2 01/2005
27 E89118 Washer 1 01/2005
28 E89117 Screw 1 10/2002
29 E87897 lever WS20/24 FS28/32 1 10/2002
30 E86704 Washer D 6-18 3
31 E86737 Screw 2 10/2002
32 E86567 spacer 2 10/2002
33 LAFN05630 BRACKET            1 10/2002
34 E86878 Washer 2 10/2002
35 E89119 Washer 2 10/2002
36 VTVT15917 SCREW M8X50 2 02/2003



SOLUTION DELIVERY

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY FROM
1 E86751 Clamp 10-16 2 03/2004
2 FSVR00097 CLAMP PLASTICA 1 03/2004
3 E89215 Hose 1
4 E86397 connector  WS20 1 03/2004



VACUUM GROUP OLD STYLE

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY
1 E86772 Nut 1
2 E86448 AS20 Washer 1
3 E86591 Gasket WS20/24-FS28/32 1
4 E89213 Insert   FS28/32 1
5 E86593 Float WS20/24-FS28/32 1
6 E86365 filter gasket WS20 1
7 E86502 Filter 1
8 E86595 Support WS20/24-FS28/32 1
9 E89451 Screw 3

10 E86594 Screw WS20/24-FS28/32 1
11 SL05017      Nut 4
12 E86719 AS20 Washer 2
13 SL04276      Screw 2
14 SL06022      Washer for AS20 4
15 SL17554 SL17554 1
16 E86592 Rod WS20/24-FS28/32 1
20 E86524 Pipe 1
21 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 2
22 E89131 Suction conveyor 1
23 E89132 Cap 1
24 E89133 Cap / shell 1
25 E89478 Vac. Motor 1
27 E86403 Gasket for Vacuum Motor 1



VACUUM GROUP NEW STYLE  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY FROM 
1 E86772 Nut 1 04/2004 
2 E86448 AS20 Washer 1 04/2004 
3 E86591 Gasket WS20/24-FS28/32 1 04/2004 
4 E86592 Rod WS20/24-FS28/32 1 04/2004 
5 E86873 Nut 3 04/2004 
6 E89213 Insert    FS28/32 1 04/2004 
7 E86593 Float WS20/24-FS28/32 1 04/2004 
8 E86502 Filter 1 04/2004 
9 E86595 Support WS20/24-FS28/32 1 04/2004 

10 E86365 filter gasket WS20 1 04/2004 
11 VTVT00835 SCREW 3 04/2004 
12 E86594 Screw WS20/24-FS28/32 1 04/2004 
13 E87910 Screw 2 04/2004 
20 E88350 Spacer, Vacuum Motor 2 04/2004 
21 E86758 Washer 2 04/2004 
22 E86719 AS20 Washer 4 
23 MPVR35582 RUBBER 2 04/2004 
24 E86449 AS20 Bushing for Vac Motor 1 04/2004 
25 E86460 Cable tie 12" 1 04/2004 
26 TBFX00217 TUBE 1 
27 E87940 Sound proofing 1 04/2004 
28 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 2 04/2004 
29 LAFN51076 FLANGE 2 04/2004 
30 ITSO00035 SOUND-PROOFING 1 04/2004 
31 VTVT00892 SCREW 4 04/2004 
32 E89124 2 stage vac motor WS20/24 after 04B 1 
33 E87832 O Ring for Gasket  FS28 1 04/2004 
34 E86612 Gasket for vacuum motor 1 04/2004 

 

 



 Brush Drive

ITEM SKU Description QTY
1 E86638 Union Elbow 1
2 E89182 Screw 4
3 E89183 Washer 4
4 E86879 Washer 4
5 E89113 Cover  WS20 1
6 E89111 Gasket 1
7 E86636 Nipple 1
8 E86468 AS20 Nut 1
9 E86725 Flange, WS20 1

10 E86737 Screw 3
11 E86716 Cham Washer 3
12 E86427 Washer for AS20 3
13 E86409 Bearing, 6005 2RS 2
14 E86533 Bearing spacer 1
15 E86532 Conveyor 1
16 E89367 Cap  WS20 1
17 E86812 Seegeer 1
18 E89090 Splash guard 1
19 E86724 Pulley, before 04B004 1
20 E86534 Pin 1



MOTOR

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY

1 E86374 flange  WS20/24 1

2 E86608 Brush Motor 1

3 E86310 Spacer 1

4 E86536 Key 2

5 E86427 Washer for AS20 10

6 E86716 Cham Washer 4

7 E86475 AS20 Screw TE M .6-20 2

8 E87871 Pulley WS20/WS24 Brush Motor 1

9 E86737 Screw 4

10 E86703 Nut M8 1

11 E86486 Screw TE M8-45 1

12 E89290 Brush motor support 1

13 E86565 washer 2

14 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 2

15 E89138 Arm  WS20 1

16 E86378 Spring, 15.8x1.6x79mm Zinc Extension1

17 E86870 Screw 1

20 E86490 AS20 Washer 2

21 SL05013      NUT 1

22 SL04005      SCREW 1

23 E86317 wheel  WS20 1

24 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 5

25 E89368 Gasket  WS20 1

26 E89408 Stop Ring 2

27 E86667 Bearing, 6001 2RS 2

28 E86727 Neutral Pulley 1

29 E86666 AS28  Pin 1

30 E87848 Brush Drive  Flat Belt WS20 1

31 E89485 Spacer 2

32 E87833 Screw WS20 2

33 E86537 Ring 1

34 E83310 Bearing, 6203 2RS 2

35 E86873 Nut 1

40 E86994 Plaque 2

41 E86535 Shaft   before serial# 04B004  WS241

42 E86995 Spacer WS20/24 1

43 E86499 Hex Bolt M6x55 SS 1

44 E89291 Head   WS20 1



BRUSH DRIVE WITH RELAY

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY
1 E86374 flange  WS20/24 1 24 E87848 Brush Drive  Flat Belt WS20 1
2 E86608 Brush Motor 1 25 E87833 Screw WS20 2
3 E86375 spacer  WS20/24 1 26 E86537 Ring 1
4 E86536 Key 2 27 E89485 Spacer 2
5 E86758 Washer 8 28 E83310 Bearing, 6203 2RS 2
6 E86716 Cham Washer 4 29 E86873 Nut 1
7 E86475 AS20 Screw TE M .6-20 4 30 E86994 Plaque 2
8 MTPL00151 PULLEY 1 31 E86535 Shaft   before serial# 04B004 1
9 E86737 Screw 4 32 E86995 Spacer WS20/24 1

10 E89290 Brush motor support 1 33 E86499 Hex Bolt M6x55 SS 1
11 E89256 Screw 1 34 E86744 AS20 Washer 3
12 VTDD10776 NUT M 8  X1 UNI 5588 2 35 E87847 Brush Drive V Belt WS20 1
13 E86853 Self-locking nut M8 2 36 E89409 Pulley Type Z DP150 1
14 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 4 37 E86565 washer 2
15 E89368 Gasket  WS20 1 40 E86797 Washer 2
20 E89408 Stop Ring 2 41 E86336 M4 - 10 Phil Pan Head Screw 2
21 E86667 Bearing, 6001 2RS 2 42 E86420 Relay 1
22 E86727 Neutral Pulley 1 43 VTRS00229 WASHER D.8 1
23 E86666 AS28  Pin 1 44 MEVR01116 SUPPORT FUSIBILE 120 A 1



CHASSIS A

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY
1 E89164 Lever   WS20 1
2 VTRS00232 WASHER D.12 UNI 6592 ZINC. 1
3 E86408 Rotating Wheel 1
4 E89291 Head   WS20 1
5 MPVR02892 BUSHING           1
6 LAFN05188 SUPPORT BRACKET 1
7 E89199 Key 5-5-15 1
8 MPVR02825 THICKNESS         1
9 MPVR02826 THICKNESS        1

10 E89262 Axle bushing  WS20 1
11 LAFN04095 SHAFT ASSE RUOTE ALLUNGATO 1
12 E86509 Wheel, Rubber 7 3/4" x 1 3/4" 2
13 E86540 AS20 Screw  M8x10 2
14 E86878 Washer 2
15 LAFN04096 SPACER 1



Chassis B

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E87863 Screw WS20/24 1
2 E87862 Spacer WS20/24 1
3 E86451 AS20 Wheel 1
4 E86879 Washer 4
5 E86876 Nut 6
6 E87898 support  WS20/24 1
7 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 3
8 E87917 Screw 1
9 E86700 Cham Washer D6 1

10 SL09892 Small Square 1
11 E86453 AS20 Bushing 1
12 E89260 Axle bushing  WS20 1
13 E86565 washer 2
14 E89199 Key 5-5-15 1
15 SL09895 Bracket 1
16 E89262 Axle bushing  WS20 1
17 E86780 Shaft 1
18 E87807 Foot Petal pad WS20/24 1
20 E86509 Wheel, Rubber 7 3/4" x 1 3 2
21 E86540 AS20 Screw  M8x10 2
22 E86563 support 1
23 E86702 Cham Washer D8 5
25 E86797 Washer 2
26 E86420 Relay 1
30 E89230 Spacer 1
31 E86408 Rotating Wheel 1
32 SL39021 Bracket 1
33 E89200 Spring   WS20 1
34 E87810 Foot Petal WS20 1
35 E89160 Lever  WS20 1
36 SL39135 Lever 1
37 E87868 Self Locking Nut 2
38 E86737 Screw 2
39 E86427 Washer for AS20 2
40 E86490 AS20 Washer 2
41 E86520 Brush Cover 1
42 E86366 screw WS20 2
43 E89467 Bumper 1
44 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 2
45 E86336 M4 - 10 Pan Head 4



FRONT SHROUD  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 E86876 Nut 1 
2 E86879 Washer 1 
3 E87898 support  WS20/24 1 
4 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 2 
5 E89467 Bumper 1 
6 E86366 screw WS20 2 
7 E86336 M4 - 10 Phil Pan Head Screw 8 

 

 



ELECTRICAL

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY
FU1 E89342 Fuse 30 Amp 1 SH2 E86423 Bipolar Switch 1
FU2 E86647 Fuse  40A 1 VD1 MEC 00294 DIODE 1N4007 1
FU6 E89342 Fuse 30 Amp 1 VD2 MEC 00294 DIODE 1N4007 1
FU7 E87883 60 AMP Fuse 1 XC1 MEVR01116 SUPPORT 1
HL E86496 Circuit Board 1 XC2 MEVR01227 CLAMP FORBOX E27 1

KM1 E86420 Relay 1 XP1 E89281 Female connector kit 1
KM2 E89471 Vac Motor Relay 1 XP2 E86307 Connector 1
M1 E86608 Brush Motor 1 XP3 MEVR01079 CONNECTOR        1
M2 E89124 2 stage vac motor 1 XP4 E89281 Female connector kit 1
R1 E89223 Resistor 1 XP5 MEVR01291 CONNECTOR        1
S1 MEC 00310 MICROSWITCH 1 XS1 E89282 Male connector kit 1

SBF E86988 Main Switch 1 XS2 E86308 Connector 1
SH1 E86423 Bipolar Switch 1 XS4 E89282 Male connector kit 1

BETCO WATCHMAN 20 Page 22 of 23



ELECTRICAL LADDER

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY
FU1 E89342 Fuse 30 Amp 1 R1 E89223 Resistor 1

FU2 E86647 Fuse  40A 1 S1 MEC 00310 MICROSWITCH 1

FU6 E89342 Fuse 30 Amp 1 SBF E86988 Main Switch 1

FU7 E87883 60 AMP Fuse 1 SH1 E86423 Bipolar Switch 1

H MESB00022  HOUR METER 1 SH2 E86423 Bipolar Switch 1

HL E86496 Circuit Board 1 VD1 MEC 00294 DIODE 1N4007 1

KM1 E86420 Relay 1 VD2 MEC 00294 DIODE 1N4007 1

KM2 E89471 Vac Motor Relay 1 XC1 MEVR01116  SUPPORT           1

M1 E86608 Brush Motor 1 XC2 MEVR01227 CLAMP FORBOX E27 1

M2 E89124 2 stage vac motor 1 YV1 MEEV00016  SOLENOID VALVE 1

BETCO WATCHMAN 20 Page 23 of 23



48

10 year coverage

Subject to the conditions stated below, 
Betco warrants parts and labor on 
rotationally molded polyethylene tanks/
housings and injection molded vacuum 
head assemblies to be free from defects 
in materials and workmanship for 
a period of ten years to the original 
purchaser.

3 Year Coverage

Subject to the conditions stated below, 
Betco warrants parts and labor on all 
other Betco components to be free from 
defects in materials and workmanship 
for a period of three years to the origi-
nal purchaser.

1 Year Coverage

Subject to the conditions stated below, 
Betco offers a limited warranty on parts 
and labor on the following equipment:
parts and accessories to be free from 
defects in materials and workmanship 
for a period of one year to the original 
purchaser.
• DM Series Vacuums: #85506-00, 

#85507-00
• Bac Pac Lite Vacuum: #85903-00
• FiberPRO® Floor Dryer: #85507-00 
• WORKMAN™ Series Vacuums: 

#85024-00, #85025-00, #85026-00, 
#85027-00

• CV100T Vacuum: #85023-00
• All Tools and Accessories
• All Battery Chargers
• All Batteries are pro-rated for 1 year

Allowable Travel Time Warranty Reimbursement:
Eligible equipment: All battery and propane powered equipment products.  Warranty period: 90 days from date of sale to the 
original purchaser. A maximum 60 mile round trip at 44 cents per mile will be allowed for warranty consideration.

Propane Machine Warranty:
Honda engines are warranted by Honda for a period of 2 years against manufacturer defects. Kawasaki engines are warranted 
by Kawasaki for a period of 2 years against manufacturer defects. All other components (except wear items)*  are warranted 
by Betco for a period of 3 years.

*Wear Items exempt from Warranty consideration include but may not be limited to: power cords, transport wheels, 
vacuum bags, belts, squeegee blades, pad drivers, clutch plates, handle grips, fi lters, screens, throttle cables, brushes 
and carbon brushes.

Subject to the conditions and exceptions stated in this warranty, Betco warrants the Betco products to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship, under normal use and service, for the periods listed under the warranty policy to the original pur-
chaser. At any time during the warranty period, Betco will furnish replacement parts for the Betco parts to the original purchas-
er. Such parts will be furnished and charged including transportation costs, to the original owner through any Betco authorized
Service Distributor. If the original part is returned within the warranty policy period from date of delivery for inspection by
Betco and is found to be defective the owner will be credited for the cost of replacement parts plus shipping and handling. 
Replacement parts that have become defective through wear or abuse are not included in this warranty.

This warranty does not apply to damage or defect caused by accident, misuse. Negligence, fi re, or to any Betco product which 
has been serviced or repaired by other than an authorized Betco Service Distributor or Betco factory personnel. This warranty 
is void if products are used for any purpose other than that which was intended. There are no other warranties expressed or 
implied. In no event shall Betco be liable for incidental or consequential damages or any damage to person or property. (Please
note some states do not allow the exclusion or limitations for incidental and consequential damages)

BETCO US WARRANTY POLICY

E87028-00 June10C

1001 Brown Avenue  •  Toledo, Ohio  43607-0127 
Customer Service: 888-GO-BETCO  •  Fax: 800-445-5056  •  Technical Service: 877-856-5954  •  www.betco.com


